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Organization Organization Type City State Salutation First Name
Middle 
Name Last Name Suffix Beat/Title Selected Phone Number Email Long Dir Num Dir Num Media ID

Associated Press
News Service/Syndicate 
Bureau Jackson MS Mr. Ron Harrist News Editor 6019485897 rharrist@ap.org NS-320L NS0320L 31217

Associated Press
News Service/Syndicate 
Bureau Jackson MS Mr. Frank Fisher Bureau Chief 6019485897 ffisher@ap.org NS-320L NS0320L 31217

The Clarion-Ledger Daily Newspaper Jackson MS Mr. Bill Zimmerman Community News Editor 6019617249 bzimmerman@clarionledger.com MS-D110 MSD0110 14935
The Clarion-Ledger Daily Newspaper Jackson MS Ms. Jamesetta Walker City Assistant Editor 6019617259 jwalker@clarionledger.com MS-D110 MSD0110 14935
The Clarion-Ledger Daily Newspaper Jackson MS Mr. Arnold Lindsay Business Writer 6019617272 alindsay@clarionledger.com MS-D110 MSD0110 14935
The Clarion-Ledger Daily Newspaper Jackson MS Ms. Pam Berry Medical/Health Reporter 6019617264 pberry@clarionledger.com MS-D110 MSD0110 14935
The Clarion-Ledger Daily Newspaper Jackson MS Mr. Scott Waller Business Editor 6019617271 swaller@clarionledger.com MS-D110 MSD0110 14935
The Clarion-Ledger Daily Newspaper Jackson MS Ms. Annie Oeth Medical/Health Editor 6019617237 aoeth@clarionledger.com MS-D110 MSD0110 14935

The Clarion-Ledger Daily Newspaper Jackson MS Ms. Patrice Sawyer
Government Legislation 
Reporter 6019617075 psawyer@clarionledger.com MS-D110 MSD0110 14935

Jackson Advocate Weekly Newspaper Jackson MS Ms. Alice Thomas-Tisdale Editor 6019487977 jadvocat@aol.com MS-W400 MSW0400 19916
Mississippi Agri Network Regional Radio Networks Jackson MS Mr. Jim Bevers News Director 6019578877 MS-R30 MSR0030 47057
Mississippi Business 
Journal Magazine Jackson MS Ms. Elizabeth Kirkland Business Staff Writer 6013641042 ekirkland@msbusiness.com 12B-2580 12B2580 724
Mississippi Business 
Journal Magazine Jackson MS Mr. Jim Laird Business Editor 6013641018 jlaird@msbusiness.com 12B-2580 12B2580 724
Mississippi Business 
Journal Magazine Jackson MS Mr. Wally Northway Business Staff Writer 6013641016 northway@msbusiness.com 12B-2580 12B2580 724
The Mississippi Link Weekly Newspaper Jackson MS Ms. Nikki Burns Editor 6013559103 mslink@misnet.com MS-W405 MSW0405 78577
Mississippi Medical News Magazine Brentwood TN Ms. Susan Stewart Editorial Assistant 6153854421 susan@medicalnewsinc.com 39B-737 39B0737 12268
Mississippi News Network Regional Radio Networks Jackson MS Mr. Jim Bevers News Director 6019578877 MS-R40 MSR0040 47058
Mississippi Public 
Broadcasting Network

Regional Television 
Network Jackson MS Ms. Teresa Collier

Public Affairs Executive 
Producer 6014326655 teresac@etv.state.ms.us NTV-32 NTV0032 33034

Morning Beat FM Radio Station Show Jackson MS Producer 6019821062 FM-S25412 FMS25412 78808
Morning Report Television Station Show Jackson MS Ms. Barbie Bassett Anchor 6019483333 barbie@wlbt.net TV-S3435 TVS3435 50054
Morning Report Television Station Show Jackson MS Mr. Hank Downey Producer 6019604426 hank@wlbt.net TV-S3435 TVS3435 50054
Morning Report Television Station Show Jackson MS Mr. Jack Hobbs Anchor 6019483333 jack@wlbt.net TV-S3435 TVS3435 50054
Northside Sun Weekly Newspaper Jackson MS Ms. Jimmye Sweat Editor 6019571122 jimmye@northsidesun.com MS-W410 MSW0410 19879
Open Air Television Station Show Jackson MS Mr. Jack Schweitzer Producer 6014326629 jschweitzer@etv.state.ms.us TV-S82 TVS0082 49027
Views & Views FM Radio Station Show Jackson MS Ms. Kim Wade Host 6019485835 kimwade@bellsouth.net FM-S2802 FMS2802 57642
WAPT-TV Television Station Jackson MS Mr. Frank Mickens Reporter 6019221652 fmickens@thejacksonchannel.com WAPT-TV WAPTTV 31736
WAPT-TV Television Station Jackson MS Mr. John Parker News Assignment 6019221652 news@thejacksonchannel.com WAPT-TV WAPTTV 31736
WDBT-FM FM Radio Station Jackson MS Mr. Randy Bell News Director 6019821062 randybell@clearchannel.com WDBT-FM WDBTFM 40474
WFMM-FM FM Radio Station Jackson MS Mr. Jim Bevers News Director 6019571700 jbevers@telesouth.com WFMM-FM WFMMFM 43662
WJNT-AM AM Radio Station Jackson MS Mr. Rick Whitlow News Director 6013661150 contactus@wjnt.com WJNT-AM WJNTAM 35422
WJSU-FM FM Radio Station Jackson MS Mr. Larry McAdoo News Director 6019792285 larry.mcadoo@jsums.edu WJSU-FM WJSUFM 86491
WJTV-TV Television Station Jackson MS Mr. Michael Glasch Assistant News Director 6013461057 mglasch@wjtv.com WJTV-TV WJTVTV 31931
WJTV-TV Television Station Jackson MS Ms. Melanie Christopher Medical/Health Reporter 6013461057 mchristopher@wjtv.com WJTV-TV WJTVTV 31931
WJTV-TV Television Station Jackson MS Mr. Kip Smith News Assignment Editor 6013461057 WJTV-TV WJTVTV 31931
WLBT-TV Television Station Jackson MS Mr. Bob Burks News Assignment Editor 6019604426 bob@wlbt.net WLBT-TV WLBTTV 31955
WLBT-TV Television Station Jackson MS Mr. Wilson Stribling Business Reporter 6019483333 wilson@wlbt.net WLBT-TV WLBTTV 31955
WLBT-TV Television Station Jackson MS Ms. Marsha Thompson Medical/Health Reporter 6019604426 marsha@wlbt.net WLBT-TV WLBTTV 31955
WMPN-FM FM Radio Station Jackson MS Mr. Dick Rizzo News Director 6014326276 drizzo@etv.state.ms.us WMPN-FM WMPNFM 41542

WMPN-FM FM Radio Station Jackson MS Mr. Joe D'Aluisio
AM Drive-Time On Air 
Personality 6014326565 jdaluisio@etv.state.ms.us WMPN-FM WMPNFM 41542

WMPN-FM FM Radio Station Jackson MS Mr. Kevin Farrell
PM Drive-Time On Air 
Personality 6014326565 kevinf@etv.state.ms.us WMPN-FM WMPNFM 41542

WMPN-FM FM Radio Station Jackson MS Mr. Greg Waxberg Mid-Day On Air 6014326565 gwaxberg@etv.state.ms.us WMPN-FM WMPNFM 41542
WMPR-FM FM Radio Station Jackson MS Mr. Charles Evers News Director 6019485835 bluzmedown@aol.com WMPR-FM WMPRFM 40533

WQST-FM FM Radio Station Jackson MS Mr. Jim Thorn
PM Drive-Time On Air 
Personality 6013624277 msafr@afr.net WQST-FM WQSTFM 43775

WRTM-FM FM Radio Station Vicksburg MS Mr. Bruce Payne News Director 6016367944 radioair@bellsouth.net WRTM-FM WRTMFM 44284
WTWZ-AM AM Radio Station Jackson MS Mr. Terry Wood News Director 6013460074 WTWZ-AM WTWZAM 35924
WTYX-FM FM Radio Station Jackson MS Ms. Karen Jones News Director 6019570370 karenjones@radio.fm WTYX-FM WTYXFM 42688
WUSM-FM FM Radio Station Hattiesburg MS Mr. Michael Davis News Director 6012664287 wusm@usm.edu WUSM-FM WUSMFM 40539


